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Patent Owner, Straight Path IP Group, Inc., appoints the following attorneys to

transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection

with this matter:

Lead Counsel

William Meunier (Reg. No. 41193)
wameunier@mintz.com
Mintz, Levin, Cohen, Ferris, Glovsky
and Popeo, P.C.
One Financial Center
Boston, Massachusetts 02111
Telephone: 617-348-1845
Facsimile: 617-542-2241

Back Up Counsel

Michael T. Renaud (Reg. No. 44299)
mtrenaud@mintz.com
Mintz, Levin, Cohen, Ferris, Glovsky
and Popeo, P.C.
One Financial Center
Boston, Massachusetts 02111
Telephone: 617-348-1870
Facsimile: 617-542-2241

The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of Straight Path IP Group, Inc.

Date: July 2, 2015

By:
David Jones
CEO, Straight Path IP Group, Inc.

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


3

CERTIFICATE OFSERVICE

I certify that a copy of the Patent Owner’s Power of Attorney is being

served by electronic email on the following counsel for Petitioners in this matter:

AVAYA Inc.

Dorothy P. Whelan (Reg. No. 33,814)
Whelan@fr.com
Fish & Richardson
3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth St.
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Christopher O. Green (Reg. No. 52,964)
cgreen@fr.com
Fish & Richardson
1425 K Street, NW
11th Floor
Washington, DC 20005

Cisco Systems,Inc.

David L. Cavanaugh (Reg. No. 36,476)
W ilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and
Dorr LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006
david.cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com

Jason D. Kipnis (Reg. No. 40,680)
W ilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and
Dorr LLP
950 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
Jason.kipnis@wilmerhale.com

Dated: July 6, 2015 /William A. Meunier/
William A. Meunier (Reg. No. 41,193)
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky
and Popeo, P.C.
One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111
Telephone: (617) 348-1615
Facsimile: (617) 542-2241
StraightPathIPRs@mintz.com
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